
A CALL 
TO
ACTION

E D I T O R ’ S  R E P O R T

A s we all know, the U.S. government is
powerful: Bills, laws, acts, etc. are pro-
posed, passed and vetoed almost every
day, and there is a proposal, law, bill

or act for everything. 
In my off-garden center hours, I belong to a

charitable organization that does a lot of lobbying
on the Hill. Until recently, I never really realized
how much time and effort people dedicate to
fight for their causes. Recently, about 50 people
from the organization I work with took time off of
work and their daily lives to go to Washington,
D.C., to talk to members of Congress about some
of the things that would benefit the cause. Let me
tell you, it really paid off. Members of the House
and Senate took the time to sit down and listen to
these people talk and learn about what needed to
be done to help. 

Take Action
That is where you come in. This industry is full

of initiatives, proposals, bills and so much more
that are in the process of moving through
Congress, and they need your help. Topics like
immigration reform, energy costs, health care,
quarantine issues, tax breaks, small-business
issues, etc. are all things that affect the green
industry in a positive or a negative way. 

So here is the part where you can help out.
You all have city, state and federal representa-
tives that are in those positions for a reason. You

can do a number of things to show your support
for this industry by sending those officials a let-
ter, making visits or calling them. Trust me, it
makes a difference.

I know many times you cannot make a trip to
Washington, D.C., or go visit the correct govern-
ment representative and that is why we have some
great associations in this industry to help out. The
American Nursery and Landscape Association
and the Society of American Florists, to name a
few, have lobbyists that are in Washington every
day pushing for certain issues to help your busi-
nesses succeed.

However, sometimes these lobbyists need
help and that is why they create things like lobby
days where industry professionals get a chance to
go to Washington, D.C., (or your local state capi-
tol) and talk to representatives and senators
about the industry and how these government
officials can help. To learn more about how to
participate in these lobby days or the associations
and what they do on the hill, visit www.anla.org
and www.safnow.org, respectively.

Time To Help Out
Another way you can help is to sign up for

Action Alerts with each of the organizations above
as well as with your local associations. The nice
thing about the alerts is when an important issue
comes up, you get an E-mail asking to participate
by writing a letter or clicking on a link that takes
you to the issue’s support Web site.

Not only are the associations mentioned
above into important governmental issues, a lot
of your local green industry associations are as
well. Make sure to contact them and see what
they are doing to get involved. So many of them
are right on the cutting edge of what is going on
in the world and they can supply you with a lot of
good information.

There are so many important things going on
right now in the green industry, and it is up to us
to make them happen or not happen. The
majority of these issues could affect your busi-
ness in a big way, and showing your support
shows the folks in Washington, D.C., or your
local state government that the citizens care
enough to speak out about it. Hopefully, the
votes will fall in our favor. Happy lobbying!

Catherine Evans, Managing Editor
(847) 391-1050

cevans@sgcmail.com 

LAWN &
GARDEN

R e t a i l e r

E d i t o r i a l
Editorial Office: (847) 391-1050

Tim Hodson Editorial Director
thodson@sgcmail.com

Catherine Evans Managing Editor
cevans@sgcmail.com

Meghan Boyer Associate Editor
mboyer@sgcmail.com

Jasmina Radjevic Associate Editor
jradjevic@sgcmail.com

Kelley Murphy Graphic Designer
kmurphy@sgcmail.com

Zipporah Porton Web Editor
zporton@sgcmail.com

Jason Kenny Production Editor
jkenny@sgcmail.com

A d v e r t i s i n g
Sales Office: (817) 731-9352
Diane Pirocanac Vice President, 

Group Publisher
dpirocanac@sgcmail.com

Steve Ostrowski Group Sales Manager
sostrowski@sgcmail.com

Felix Schilling Account Manager
(817) 731-9352 

felixschilling@sbcglobal.net

Tami Morrell Integrated Accounts Manager
tmorrell@sgcmail.com

Kim Frese Integrated Accounts Manager
kfrese@sgcmail.com

Judy Paul Sales & Marketing Associate 
jpaul@sgcmail.com

Donna Aly Classified Advertising
daly@sgcmail.com

Michael Mansour Internet Sales 
Representative

mmansour@sgcmail.com

S t a f f
Judith H. Schmueser Director of 

Production Operations
jschmueser@sgcmail.com 

Scott Figi Production Manager
sfigi@sgcmail.com 

Mike Serino Director of Circulation
mserino@sgcmail.com 

Erica Rivera Advertising Coordinator
erivera@sgcmail.com 

E d i t o r i a l  
A d v i s o r y  B o a r d

Dale Bachman Bachman’s Floral Home & Garden
Kathleen Benken H.J. Benken Florist 

and Greenhouse
Bill McCurry McCurry Associates
Stan Pohmer Pohmer Consulting Group
Jack Williams Ecke Ranch

C o r p o r a t e
Karla A. Gillette Chair/CEO
Sheldon Schultz Vice Chairman
Edward Gillette President
David Shreiner Vice President, CFO
Ann O’Neill Vice President,

Human Resources
Halbert S. Gillette Chairman Emeritus 

(1922-2003)

Lawn & Garden Retailer accepts no responsibility or liability 
for the validity of information supplied by contributors, 

vendors, advertisers or advertising agencies.

Subscription Information
Lawn & Garden Retailer magazine (ISSN 1540-9023) is published ten
times a year in January, February, March, April, May, June, July, August,
September and November by 

Scranton Gillette Communications, Inc., 
3030 W. Salt Creek Ln., Ste. 201 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005-5025 
Telephone: (847) 391-1000 Fax: (847) 390-0408. 

Subscription rates in the U.S. are $30 per year (Canada and Mexico are
$50 and all other countries are $60 payable in U.S. currency). Periodical
postage paid at Arlington Heights, IL 60005 and at additional mailing
offices. Reproduction of contents is forbidden. Copyright 2007.

POSTMASTER: Send address changes to Circulation Department,Lawn
& Garden Retailer, 3030 W. Salt Creek Ln., Ste. 201, Arlington
Heights, IL 60005. PRINTED IN USA.

Learn what you can do to help make a difference in the
green industry when it comes to some of the big issues like
immigration, tax hikes, energy costs and more.

*6_EditorsReport.qxd  5/15/07  4:15 PM  Page 6


